

## Jennifer H. Kuo, MD, MS, Endocrine Surgeon with Dr. Jennifer H. Kuo, MD, MS

Get to know Endocrine Surgeon Dr. Jennifer H. Kuo who serves patients in Sacramento, California







**New York City, May 16, 2019 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Jennifer Kuo, MD is Director of the Thyroid Biopsy Program, Director of the Endocrine Surgery Research Program, and Instructor in Surgery.

Dr Kuo received her medical degree from the College of Physicians and Surgeons at Columbia University and completed surgical training at the University of California, Davis Medical Center, in Sacramento.

After completing a clinical fellowship with the Department of Surgery, Division of Endocrine Surgery, Dr Kuo joined Columbia University Irving Medical Center.

She has clinical expertise in minimally invasive endocrine surgery and fine-needle thyroid biopsy and is dedicated to the advancement of the field of endocrine surgery.

Dr Kuo specializes in abdominal contents including the oesophagus, stomach, liver, gallbladder, pancreas and often thyroid glands. General surgeons are able to deal with almost any surgical or critical care emergency, also involving the skin or soft tissue trauma.

Dr Kuo provides quality surgical service for gravely ill or injured patients and is able to respond quickly due to the knowledge of various surgical procedures.

## Learn More about Dr Jennifer H. Kuo:

Through her findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2885712-Jennifer-Kuo-Surgeon</u>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide on you your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com



See on IssueWire : https://www.issuewire.com/jennifer-h-kuo-md-ms-endocrine-surgeon-with-dr-jennifer-h-kuo-md-ms-1633614216407549

